Berkshire Brevets Shelburne Falls 200K May 5, 2018

Start Time: 07:00 Time Limit: 13.5 hours

Westfield to Shelburne Falls

Cue Chckpt. | Total Direction

0.0 0.0 0.0 LEFT from New Horizons, Franklin St.

0.2 0.2 0.1 LEFT at light on Rte 10/202 North, EIm St.

0.5 0.7 0.4 STRAIGHT at light crossing Westfield River use left lane for upcoming turn
0.1 0.8 0.5 LEFT at light

0.1 0.9 0.9 ROTARY X1

0.3 1.2 1.2 BEAR LEFT Montgomery Rd

2.4 3.6 3.6 RIGHT, Russellville Rd

2.0 5.6 5.6 RIGHT at stop sign, North Rd. Cemetery on right
0.6 6.2 6.2 LEFT at stop, Root Rd. becomes Brickyard Rd.
0.6 6.8 6.8 Town Line Southampton

0.3 71 71 CAUTION!! RR Tracks

0.3 7.4 7.4 LEFT, Gilbert Rd.

1.4 8.8 8.8 RIGHT, Russellville Rd.

0.6 9.4 9.4 LEFT, High St.

0.6 10.0 10.0 STRAIGHT at stop, High St.

0.5 10.5 10.5 LEFT at stop, onto Rte 10N

0.2 10.7 10.7 LEFT onto Pomeroy Meadow Rd. (leaving Rte. 10)
3.0 13.7 13.7 STRAIGHT at stop sign onto West St.

0.4 14.1 14.1 LEFT onto Oliver St.

0.5 14.6 14.6 RIGHT onto Park Hill Rd.

0.9 15.5 15.5 RIGHT, continue on Park Hill Rd.

1.3 16.8 16.8 LEFT onto Florence Rd.

0.0 16.8 16.8 STRAIGHT at stop sign, continue on Florence Rd.
1.1 17.9 17.9 STRAIGHT at stop sign

1.3 19.2 19.2 RIGHT onto Pine St.(factory on left)

0.3 19.5 19.5 LEFT onto Park St.

0.2 19.7 19.7 BEAR RIGHT onto Rte 9 East




0.0 19.7 19.7 LEFT at light onto N.Maple St.(Pizza Factory on corner)
0.7 20.4 20.4 STRAIGHT at stop sign, becomes N.Farms Rd.
1.1 21.5 21.5 Town Line Williamsburg
1.1 22.6 22.6 RIGHT at stop sign onto Mountain St.
2.2 24.8 24.8 Town Line Whately
3.4 28.2 28.2 LEFT at stop sign onto Chestnut Plain Rd. (Whately Inn on
0.2 28.4 28.4 BEAR LEFT onto North St. (Milk Bottle on right)
0.0 28.4 28.4 BEAR LEFT, North St. (Narrow road watch for sand)
2.2 30.6 30.6 Town Line Deerfield
0.5 31.1 31.1 LEFT onto S.Mill River Rd., sign is hard to read
1.2 32.3 32.3 LEFT onto Rte 116 North
0.8 33.1 33.1 INFORMATION CONTROL
What food item is produced on your left?
0.8 33.9 33.9 Town Line Conway
3.0 36.9 36.9 BEAR RIGHT to Shelburne Falls (leaving Rte. 116)
Cue Chckpt.|Total Direction
0.0 36.9 36.9 RIGHT onto Shelburne Falls Rd.
1.8 38.7 38.7 BEAR LEFT to Shelburne Falls
6.3 45.0 45.0 CAUTION! Railroad tracks
04 45.4 45.4 LEFT at stop
04 45.9 45.9 STRAIGHT at stop sign
0.0 45.9 45.9 RIGHT onto bridge, Bridge St.
0.2 46.1 46.1 Checkpoint on RIGHT at Mocha Maya's CoffeeHouse, Rest Rooms
OPEN: 8:30 to 14:12
SHELBURNE FALLS TO SHELBURNE FALLS
Cue Chkpt. |Total
0.0 0.0 46.1 RIGHT from Checkpoint, Bridge St.
0.1 0.1 46.2 LEFTonto Main St., becomes Rte. 112 North
6.4 6.5 52.7 LEFT, Rte 112 North




6.6 17.5 63.6 LEFT onto Stage Rd. Rte 8A South., Stay on Rte. 8A to Charlemont
INFORMATION CONTROL.: Next 3 miles
What color are the street signs along this stretch of Rt. 8A
4.9 22.4 68.5 RIGHT, continue on Rte 8A South
1.9 24.3 71.5 LEFT, Rte 8A South
2.0 26.3 72.4 Rte 8A South (Narrow winding road) CAUTION!! Sand!!
4.1 30.4 76.5 LEFT onto Rte 2 East
7.4 37.8 83.9 RIGHT onto State St Rte 2A east
0.7 38.5 84.6 Checkpoint: McCusker's Market on your Right
Open: 11:00 to 19:44
Cue Chkpt. |Total
0.0 0.0 84.6 Leave McCusker's Market, River will be on your Lefft,
on to Conway St.
0.4 0.4 85.0 RIGHT at stop
) 0.9 86.5 CAUTION! Railroad tracks
8.1 9.0 93.6 LEFT at stop sign, Rte 116 South
0.0 9.0 93.6 STRAIGHT at stop sign, Rte 116 South
0.3 9.3 93.9 RIGHT onto Whately Rd. (leaving Rte. 116)
0.2 9.5 94 1 BEAR LEFT to Whately Rd ( whately Rd becomes Conway road then Webber Rd)
6.5 16.0 100.6 RIGHT at stop sign onto Haydenville Rd. becomes Mountain St
3.8 19.8 104.4 BEAR LEFT onto High St.
0.4 20.2 104.8 STRAIGHT at stop sign, cross Rte 9 onto S.Main St.
0.1 20.3 104.9 LEFT on S.Main St.
0.2 20.5 104.6 BEAR LEFT, River Rd.
1.2 21.7 105.9 STRAIGHT at stop, Reservoir Rd.
1.4 23.1 107.3 RIGHT onto Chesterfield Rd.
0.3 23.4 107.3 LEFT onto Sylvester Rd. Sign for Zawalicks Sugar House, no street sign




(Kennedy Rd. is on your right, Blue Sign for Mineral Hills before turn)

2.3 25.7 109.6 STRAIGHT onto West Farms Rd.

1.1 26.8 110.7 STRAIGHT at stop sign onto Glendale Rd. / Torrey Rd.
Cue Chckpt. | Total Direction

1.2 28.0 111.9 Straight at stop, Glendale Rd.

0.8 28.8 112.7 Vineyard on your Right

1.3 30.1 114.0 RIGHT.onto Pomeroy Meadow Rd.

1.4 31.5 115.4 RIGHT at stop, onto Rte 10 South

0.2 31.7 115.6 RIGHT,High St., just past cemetery

0.5 32.2 116.1 STRAIGHT at stop, High St.

0.6 32.8 116.7 RIGHT, onto Fomer Rd.

0.4 33.2 1171 BEAR LEFT onto Russellville Rd.

2.2 35.4 119.3 BEAR LEFT continue on Russellville Rd.
0.3 35.7 119.6 Town Line Westfield

0.6 36.3 120.5 STRAIGHT at stop sign, Russellville Rd.
2.0 38.3 122.5 LEFT at stop, Montgomery Rd.

2.2 40.5 124.7 BEAR RIGHT Montgomery Rd.

0.1 40.6 124.8 X3 at rotary over Dry Bridge

0.0 40.6 124.8 RIGHT at light bottom of hill, Rt.10/202 S
0.5 411 125.3 RIGHT at light, Rt. 20 W, Franklin St

0.2 41.3 125.5 RIGHT after light, New Horizons Checkpoint

RIGHT after light, New Horizons Checkpoint FINISH

OPEN: 12:53 to 20:30




